SENATE RESOLUTION No. 1810

A RESOLUTION congratulating and commending the Independence High School girls' tennis team and Coach Jean Lundt for being the 2006 Class 4A State Tennis Champion in Kansas.

WHEREAS, The Independence High School girls' tennis team was the 2006 Kansas State High School Activities Association Class 4A State Tennis Champion, its second such championship; and

WHEREAS, The Independence High School girls' tennis team was also the Southeast Kansas League, and Class 4A Regional Champion; and

WHEREAS, The members of this outstanding tennis team have received statewide recognition for their fine sportsmanship and athletic abilities; and

WHEREAS, The team had the enthusiastic support of the school's administrators, the faculty, the students, the players' parents and many citizens in their community: Now, therefore,

Be it resolved by the Senate of the State of Kansas: That the Independence High School girls' tennis team and Coach Jean Lundt be congratulated and commended for being the 2006 Kansas State High School Activities Association Class 4A State Tennis Champion; and

Be it further resolved: That the Secretary of the Senate provide 25 enrolled copies of this resolution to Senator Derek Schmidt for presentation to the Independence High School girls' tennis team and Coach Jean Lundt.

Senate Resolution No. 1810 was sponsored by Senator Derek Schmdit.

I hereby certify that the above RESOLUTION originated in the SENATE, and was adopted by that body

President of the Senate.

Secretary of the Senate.